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HRES 1342
Reaffirming the importance of diplomacy and development in United States-African Union relations, promoting
strategic partnerships and shared objectives between the United States and the African Union, and expressing
strong support for the successful implementation of the African Continental Free Trade Area.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Sep 13, 2022
Current Status: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Latest Action: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.  (Sep 14, 2022) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/1342 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Bush, Cori [D-MO-1] D · MO Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Cherfilus-McCormick, Sheila [D-FL-20] D · FL Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-22] D · FL Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-53] D · CA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Sep 13, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brown, Shontel M. [D-OH-11] D · OH Sep 14, 2022

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Sep 14, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Markup By Sep 14, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 13, 2022) 

This resolution affirms the use of diplomacy with the African Union and its member countries and expresses support for

implementation of the African Continental Free Trade Area.

Actions Timeline

Sep 14, 2022: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Sep 14, 2022: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Sep 13, 2022: Introduced in House
Sep 13, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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